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Beginner Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings
  1 Haley Vihnanek, DuPage FSC
  2 Cassidy Leonard, Glenwood FSC
  3 Lauren Bear, FSC of Rockford
  4 Julia Karpilovsky, DuPage FSC
  5 Allison Mool, Springfield FSC

Beginner Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings
  1 Jessica Heumann, Springfield FSC
  2 Elizabeth Kelly, DuPage FSC
  3-TIE Mathilda Sullivan, DuPage FSC
  3-TIE Gwyneth Hu, DuPage FSC
  5 Piper Parker, Southport SC

Beginner Compulsory Moves Group C - Final Standings
  1 Melissa Trujillo, Chicago FSC
  2 Samantha Mool, Springfield FSC
  3 Davis Collison, Skategold 6.0
  4 Thea Nelle Taberna, Southport SC

Beginner Compulsory Moves Group D - Final Standings
  1 Katarina Pong, Southport SC
  2 Emily Miner, Springfield FSC
  3 Jacob Lock, Individual Member
  4 Madline Owen, Springfield FSC
  5 Ashley Christensen, Northern Ice SC
  6 Ellyssa Wolfe, Glenwood FSC
  7 Madison Christensen, Northern Ice SC
  8 Kimberly Nothdurft, Northern Ice SC

Beginner Compulsory Moves Group E - Final Standings
  1 Sarah Nyaeme, Wagon Wheel FSC
  2 Melanie Carlson, Northern Ice SC
  3 Allison Weiss, Individual Member
  4 Erica Erickson, Southport SC
  5 Annelise Mool, Springfield FSC
  6 Isabel Reiches, DuPage FSC

Beginner Free Skate Group A - Final Standings
  1 Lauren Bear, FSC of Rockford
  2 Cassidy Leonard, Glenwood FSC
  3 Allison Mool, Springfield FSC
  4 Julia Karpilovsky, DuPage FSC
  5 Kristen Sarkisian, Skokie Valley SC

Beginner Free Skate Group B - Final Standings
  1 Mathilda Sullivan, DuPage FSC
  2 Haley Vihnanek, DuPage FSC
  3 Lindsay Weinstain, DuPage FSC
  4 Elizabeth Ebers, Skokie Valley SC
  5 Piper Parker, Southport SC

Beginner Free Skate Group C - Final Standings
  1 Elizabeth Kelly, DuPage FSC
  2 Jessica Heumann, Springfield FSC
  3 Natasha Joukova, DuPage FSC
  4 Davis Collison, Skategold 6.0
  5 Thea Nelle Taberna, Southport SC
  6 Gwyneth Hu, DuPage FSC

Beginner Free Skate Group D - Final Standings
  1 Melissa Trujillo, Chicago FSC
  2 Hannah Lichter, Cutting Edge FSC
  3 Samantha Mool, Springfield FSC
  4 Faith Nguyen, Northern Ice SC
  5 Kimberly Nothdurft, Northern Ice SC
  6 Sarah Carrier, Northern Ice SC

Beginner Free Skate Group E - Final Standings
  1 Emily Miner, Springfield FSC
  2 Gianna Pinotti, DuPage FSC
  3 Emily Newell, Northern Ice SC
  4 Madeline Owen, Springfield FSC
  5 Florencia Lowenthal, Individual Member
  6 Oriana Strieleman, Skokie Valley SC

Beginner Free Skate Group F - Final Standings
  1 Madison Christensen, Northern Ice SC
  2 Katarina Pong, Southport SC
  3 Ashley Christensen, Northern Ice SC
  4 Melanie Carlson, Northern Ice SC
  5 Ellyssa Wolfe, Glenwood FSC

Beginner Free Skate Group G - Final Standings
  1 Sarah Nyaeme, Wagon Wheel FSC
  2 Isabel Reiches, DuPage FSC
  3 Erica Erickson, Southport SC
  4 Annelise Mool, Springfield FSC
  5 Kelsey Sedlack, Cutting Edge FSC
  6 Allison Weiss, Individual Member

Beginner Men Free Skate - Final Standings
  1 Jacob Lock, Individual Member
  2 Jason Schlicher, Northern Ice SC
  3 Adam Kral, Glenwood FSC

Beginner Spins Group A - Final Standings
  1 Allison Mool, Springfield FSC
  2 Gwyneth Hu, DuPage FSC
  3 Julia Karpilovsky, DuPage FSC
  4 Jessica Heumann, Springfield FSC
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Beginner Spins Group B - Final Standings
  1 Davis Collison, Skategold 6.0
  2 Annelise Mool, Springfield FSC
  3 Samantha Mool, Springfield FSC
  4 Melanie Carlson, Northern Ice SC

Championship Spins - Final Standings
  1 Stephanie Lecheler, DuPage FSC
  2 Taylor Kulpa, DuPage FSC
  3 McKinzie Daniels, Springfield FSC

Intermediate Spins - Final Standings
  1 Anna Britt Hall, Wagon Wheel FSC
  2 Amanda Kennedy, Creve Coeur FSC

Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Final Standings
  1 Madeline Aybar, Skokie Valley SC
  2 Dana Hughes, Northern Ice SC
  3 Brianne Safer, DuPage FSC
  4 Noelle Kirkman, DuPage FSC
  5 Eleanor Evins, Northern Ice SC

Juvenile Ladies Short Program - Final Standings
  1 Madison Chessare, Springfield FSC
  2 Sara Harris, Skokie Valley SC
  3 Carly Gold, Springdale FSC
  4 Vivian Yim, DuPage FSC
  5 Theodora Gherman, DuPage FSC
  6 Ashley Corrigan, Northern Ice SC
  7 Barbie Long, St. Louis SC
  8 Rachel Chang, Skokie Valley SC
  9 Bailey Eppard, Des Moines FSC
 10 Elizabeth Vian, Skokie Valley SC
 11 Hannah Merrill, Eastern Iowa FSC
 12 Sallie Doak, FSC of the Quad-Cities

Juvenile Men Short Program - Final Standings
  1 Jason Cohn, St. Louis SC
  2 Jordan Moeller, Northern Ice SC
  3 Spencer Simon, Skokie Valley SC

Juvenile Spins - Final Standings
  1 Brianne Safer, DuPage FSC
  2 Echo Cassill, Eastern Iowa FSC
  3 Madeline Aybar, Skokie Valley SC
  4 Barbie Long, St. Louis SC
  5 Lauren Gifford, Eastern Iowa FSC
  6 Ashley Corrigan, Northern Ice SC
  7 Jordan Power, DuPage FSC
  8 Noelle Kirkman, DuPage FSC
  9 Madison Chessare, Springfield FSC

Open Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Final Standings
  1 Olivia Molina, Springfield FSC
  2 Christine Behrendt, Northern Ice SC
  3 Annie Baugnet, Glenwood FSC
  4 Bryanna Uhlir, Northern Ice SC
  5 Kara Oksanen, Northern Ice SC

Open Juvenile Ladies Free Skate Group A - Final Standings
  1 Olivia Molina, Springfield FSC
  2 Christine Behrendt, Northern Ice SC
  3 Annie Baunget, Glenwood FSC
  4 Bryanna Uhlir, Northern Ice SC
  5 Julia Taicsich, Skokie Valley SC
  6 Janae' Sims, St. Louis SC
  7 Caitlin Wong, Northern Ice SC

Open Juvenile Ladies Free Skate Group B - Final Standings
  1 Annelise Chmelik, DuPage FSC
  2 Sara Majewski, Northern Ice SC
  3 Sarah Ward, Springfield FSC
  4 Jenna Fletcher, Glenwood FSC
  5 Kara Oksanen, Northern Ice SC
  6 Allison Markowitz, Skokie Valley SC
  7 Katherine Tillhof, Northern Ice SC
  8 Keren Groner, Skokie Valley SC
  9 Samantha Stankowicz, DuPage FSC

Open Juvenile Short Program - Final Standings
  1 Kara Oksanen, Northern Ice SC
  2 Julia Taicsich, Skokie Valley SC
  3 Katherine Tillhof, Northern Ice SC
  4 Sara Majewski, Northern Ice SC
  5 Sarah Ward, Springfield FSC
  6 Skylar Johnson, Southport SC

Open Juvenile Spins - Final Standings
  1 Olivia Molina, Springfield FSC
  2 Trina Slobich, DuPage FSC
  3 Caitlin Wong, Northern Ice SC
  4 Bryanna Uhlir, Northern Ice SC

Open Pre-Juvenile Ladies Free Skate Group A - Final Standings
  1 Blair Mack, Wagon Wheel FSC
  2 Jessica Ploss, Southport SC
  3 Jessica Karm, Wagon Wheel FSC
  4 Mandie Czech-Lipp, Individual Member
  5 Ashley Cooper, DuPage FSC
  6 Allison Stankowicz, DuPage FSC



Greater Chicago Fall Invitational 2007
Northbrook, IL September 7-9, 2007
Report of Skaters from All Clubs

3

Open Pre-Juvenile Ladies Free Skate Group B - Final Standings
  1 Cassi Brucker, FSC of Madison
  2 Trina Slobich, DuPage FSC
  3 Sophia Spyridis, DuPage FSC
  4 Megan Ellsworth, DuPage FSC
  5 Kathleen Kreisel, DuPage FSC

Open Pre-Juvenile Spins - Final Standings
  1 Jessica Karm, Wagon Wheel FSC
  2 Ashley Cooper, DuPage FSC
  3 Hannah Weinberg, Skokie Valley SC

Pre Juvenile Men Free Skate - Final Standings
  1 Brandon Kozlowski, Skokie Valley SC
  2 Eric Stinehart, Skokie Valley SC
  3 Tomoki Hiwatashi, DuPage FSC

Pre Preliminary Ladies Free Skate Group A - Final Standings
  1 Hannah Born, Northern Ice SC
  2 Cayla Simmons, Wagon Wheel FSC
  3 Courtney Coleman, Southport SC
  4 Mamie Kenar, Southport SC
  5 Rena Ikenishi, DuPage FSC
  6 Anna Maynard, Skokie Valley SC
  7 Madeleine Rodman, Skokie Valley SC

Pre Preliminary Ladies Free Skate Group B - Final Standings
  1 Tiffany Jeung, Northern Ice SC
  2 Heather Hartel, DuPage FSC
  3 Kelli Marcin, Northern Ice SC
  4 Leenah Alas, Wagon Wheel FSC
  5 Katarina Pearson, Northern Ice SC

Pre Preliminary Ladies Free Skate Group C - Final Standings
  1 Alana Juodvalkis, Northern Ice SC
  2 Caitlin Tucker, Northern Ice SC
  3 Abbygail Fernandez, DuPage FSC
  4 Emily Wilson, Northern Ice SC
  5 Caroline Evins, Northern Ice SC
  6 Lesley Grove, DuPage FSC
  7 Sarah Nelson, Southport SC

Pre Preliminary Ladies Free Skate Group D - Final Standings
  1 Katelyn Dalla Valle, Wagon Wheel FSC
  2 Madalyn Kozuch
  3 Amanda Mattner, Northern Ice SC
  4 Amanda Mcdonough, Northern Ice SC
  5 Kendal Nelson, Skokie Valley SC
  6 Amelia Medici, Des Moines FSC
  7 Kyrstin Caddigan, DuPage FSC

Pre Preliminary Ladies LTD Free Skate Group A - Final
Standings

  1 Jasmine Campbell, Springfield FSC
  2 Bonnie Rae Blankshain, Northern Ice SC
  3 Amber Jacobsen, Northern Ice SC
  4 Elizabeth Korbut, Skokie Valley SC
  5 Eden Smith, Skokie Valley SC
  6 Emilee Crabbe, Skokie Valley SC
  7 Francesca Block, Skokie Valley SC

Pre Preliminary Ladies LTD Free Skate Group B - Final
Standings

  1 Amy Xie, DuPage FSC
  2 Lauren Marines, Springfield FSC
  3 Katie Schroeder, DuPage FSC
  4 Anavi Tekriwal, Northern Ice SC
  5 Lindsay Jarger, Skokie Valley SC
  6 Kaitlin Korbanis, DuPage FSC
  7 Ashley Owen

Pre Preliminary Ladies LTD Free Skate Group C - Final
Standings

  1 Daniella Cohen, Skokie Valley SC
  2 Delaney Corrigan, Northern Ice SC
  3 Rachael Han, Northern Ice SC
  4 Jasmine Zeidan, Cutting Edge FSC

Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings
  1 Isabella Dalla Valle, Skokie Valley SC
  2 Samantha Torrey, Wagon Wheel FSC
  3 Lauren Townsend, DuPage FSC
  4 Kristen Van Tine, DuPage FSC
  5 Anya-Kay Cockerell, FSC of the Quad-Cities
  6 Emily Moon, Jordan Valley FSC

Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings
  1 Jaime Ireland, Wagon Wheel FSC
  2 Ariana Grymski, DuPage FSC
  3 Lauren Karlin, DuPage FSC
  4 Kasey Aponte, DuPage FSC
  5 Joy Weinberg, Skokie Valley SC
  6 Lauren Kelliher, DuPage FSC
  7 Kayla Arroyave, Northern Ice SC

Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves Group C - Final Standings
  1 Jessica Karm, Wagon Wheel FSC
  2 Ashley Cooper, DuPage FSC
  3 Diane Muting, DuPage FSC
  4 Brittany Verhulst, Chicago FSC
  5 Aimee Evans, Northern Ice SC
  6 Jordan Power, DuPage FSC
  7 Margaux Guysinger, Skokie Valley SC
  8 Trina Slobich, DuPage FSC
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Pre-Juvenile Jumps Group A - Final Standings
  1 Justina Baranauskaite, DuPage FSC
  2 Aimee Evans, Northern Ice SC
  3 Emily Moon, Jordan Valley FSC
  4 Eric Stinehart, Skokie Valley SC
  5 Libby Brooks, Skokie Valley SC
  6 Isabella Dalla Valle, Skokie Valley SC

Pre-Juvenile Jumps Group B - Final Standings
  1 Barbie Long, St. Louis SC
  2-TIE Kristen Van Tine, DuPage FSC
  2-TIE Samantha Puhl, Wisconsin FSC
  2-TIE Ariana Grymski, DuPage FSC

Pre-Juvenile Ladies Free Skate Group A - Final Standings
  1 Rebeca Serrano, St. Louis SC
  2 Ellie Schaap, FSC of Madison
  3 Samantha Torrey, Wagon Wheel FSC
  4 Lauren Townsend, DuPage FSC
  5 Anya-Kay Cockerell, FSC of the Quad-Cities
  6 Abby Ng, Wisconsin FSC
  7 Nicole Song, DuPage FSC
  8 Erin Cullen, DuPage FSC
  9 Bradie Tennell, Wagon Wheel FSC
 10 Falyn Franz, DuPage FSC

Pre-Juvenile Ladies Free Skate Group B - Final Standings
  1 Samantha Puhl, Wisconsin FSC
  2 Gabriela Prylinski, DuPage FSC
  3 Lyndsey Franklin, DuPage FSC
  4 Isabella Dalla Valle, Skokie Valley SC
  5 Libby Brooks, Skokie Valley SC
  6 Kristen Van Tine, DuPage FSC
  7 Emily Moon, Jordan Valley FSC
  8 Joy Weinberg, Skokie Valley SC
  9 Natalie Waters, DuPage FSC
 10 Holly Dowell, Wagon Wheel FSC

Pre-Juvenile Ladies Free Skate Group C - Final Standings
  1 Barbie Long, St. Louis SC
  2 Morgan Ratkovich, Glenwood FSC
  3 Jizelle Chloe Bacani, DuPage FSC
  4 Dana Hughes, Northern Ice SC
  5 Taylor Ostermeier, Springfield FSC
  6 Kayla Hanson, Glenwood FSC
  7 Caroline Mccormick, FSC of Madison
  8 Lauren Karlin, DuPage FSC

Pre-Juvenile Ladies Free Skate Group D - Final Standings
  1 Jorie Singer, Skokie Valley SC
  2 Kaitlyn Young, DuPage FSC
  3 Jaime Ireland, Wagon Wheel FSC
  4 Ariana Grymski, DuPage FSC
  5 Kasey Aponte, DuPage FSC
  6 Kayla Arroyave, Northern Ice SC
  7 Alysse Kirkman, DuPage FSC
  8 Marissa Fletcher, Glenwood FSC
  9 Tory Patsis, Skokie Valley SC
 10 Zoe Roswold, Northern Ice SC

Pre-Juvenile Ladies Free Skate Group E - Final Standings
  1 Alexandra Miller, DuPage FSC
  2 Aimee Evans, Northern Ice SC
  3 Justina Baranauskaite, DuPage FSC
  4 Jordan Power, DuPage FSC
  5 Diane Muting, DuPage FSC
  6 Lauren Kelliher, DuPage FSC
  7 Margaux Guysinger, Skokie Valley SC
  8 Gianna Fontana, DuPage FSC
  9 Gina Sanfilippo, Northern Ice SC

Pre-Juvenile Spins Group A - Final Standings
  1 Isabella Dalla Valle, Skokie Valley SC
  2 Lauren Townsend, DuPage FSC
  3 Samantha Puhl, Wisconsin FSC
  4 Abby Ng, Wisconsin FSC
  5 Kristen Van Tine, DuPage FSC
  6 Eric Stinehart, Skokie Valley SC
  7 Libby Brooks, Skokie Valley SC

Pre-Juvenile Spins Group B - Final Standings
  1 Alysse Kirkman, DuPage FSC
  2 Lauren Karlin, DuPage FSC
  3 Joy Weinberg, Skokie Valley SC
  4 Jaime Ireland, Wagon Wheel FSC
  5 Dana Hughes, Northern Ice SC
  6 Carli Kebby, Northern Ice SC

Pre-Juvenile Spins Group C - Final Standings
  1 Alexandra Miller, DuPage FSC
  2 Justina Baranauskaite, DuPage FSC
  3 Eleanor Evins, Northern Ice SC
  4 Margaux Guysinger, Skokie Valley SC
  5 Lauren Kelliher, DuPage FSC
  6 Aimee Evans, Northern Ice SC
  7 Hannah Henkel, Northern Ice SC



Greater Chicago Fall Invitational 2007
Northbrook, IL September 7-9, 2007
Report of Skaters from All Clubs

5

Preliminary Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings
  1 Claire Burner, Northern Ice SC
  2 Courtney Coleman, Southport SC
  3 Haley Wint, Skokie Valley SC
  4 Eleanor Feinman, Wisconsin FSC
  5 Rena Ikenishi, DuPage FSC

Preliminary Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings
  1 Courtney Peterson, FSC of Madison
  2 Hannah Henkel, Northern Ice SC
  3 Hannah Humy, Individual Member
  4 Maria Coleman, Northern Illinois SC
  5 Madison Gorecki, DuPage FSC

Preliminary Compulsory Moves Group C - Final Standings
  1 Heather Melvin, Southport SC
  2 Cassi Brucker, FSC of Madison
  3 Kyrstin Caddigan, DuPage FSC
  4 Madalyn Kozuch
  5 Amanda Mattner, Northern Ice SC

Preliminary Jumps - Final Standings
  1 Mirae Mastrolonardo, DuPage FSC
  2 Claire Burner, Northern Ice SC
  3 Hannah Henkel, Northern Ice SC
  4 Hannah Humy, Individual Member
  5 Maria Coleman, Northern Illinois SC
  6 Kyrstin Caddigan, DuPage FSC

Preliminary Ladies Free Skate Group A - Final Standings
  1 Esther Park, DuPage FSC
  2 Celia Glastris, DuPage FSC
  3 Hannah Humy, Individual Member
  4 Claire Burner, Northern Ice SC
  5 Haley Wint, Skokie Valley SC
  6 Simarpreet Gadhoke, Northern Ice SC
  7 Emily Spengler, Glenwood FSC

Preliminary Ladies Free Skate Group B - Final Standings
  1 Atene Poskute, Northern Ice SC
  2 Stephanie Sintetas, Skokie Valley SC
  3 Lily Freedman, Skokie Valley SC
  4 Mirae Mastrolonardo, DuPage FSC
  5 Jessica Mooncotch, DuPage FSC
  6 Abigal Koeller, Individual Member
  7 Mallory Mancini, DuPage FSC
  8 Nicole Mikrut, DuPage FSC

Preliminary Ladies Free Skate Group C - Final Standings
  1 Sydney Rabin, Wagon Wheel FSC
  2 Maddie Odle, Skokie Valley SC
  3 Courtney Peterson, FSC of Madison
  4 Alyssa Singer, Skokie Valley SC
  5 Samantha Mocarski, Northern Ice SC
  6 Maria Coleman, Northern Illinois SC
  7 Carli Kebby, Northern Ice SC
  8 Grace Anne D'amico, Skokie Valley SC
  9 Dianarose Fraum, Skokie Valley SC

Preliminary Ladies Free Skate Group D - Final Standings
  1 Hannah Henkel, Northern Ice SC
  2 Mary Fran Donovan, Wagon Wheel FSC
  3 Heather Melvin, Southport SC
  4 Aubrey Kalbfleisch, Northern Ice SC
  5 Brittany Verhulst, Chicago FSC
  6 Trisha Tucker, DuPage FSC
  7 Erin Gagner, Northern Ice SC
  8 Nicole Siffar, Wagon Wheel FSC

Preliminary Pairs Exhibition - Final Standings
  1 Francesca Block, Skokie Valley SC
  1 Jacob Simon, Skokie Valley SC

Preliminary Spins Group A - Final Standings
  1 Claire Burner, Northern Ice SC
  2 Rena Ikenishi, DuPage FSC
  3 Esther Park, DuPage FSC
  4 Amber Jacobsen, Northern Ice SC
  5 Courtney Coleman, Southport SC
  6 Kaitlin Korbanis, DuPage FSC
  7 Bonnie Rae Blankshain, Northern Ice SC

Preliminary Spins Group B - Final Standings
  1 Hannah Born, Northern Ice SC
  2 Tiffany Jeung, Northern Ice SC
  3 Hannah Humy, Individual Member
  4 Eleanor Feinman, Wisconsin FSC
  5 Madison Gorecki, DuPage FSC
  6 Katarina Pearson, Northern Ice SC

Preliminary Spins Group C - Final Standings
  1 Jessica Mooncotch, DuPage FSC
  2 Caitlin Tucker, Northern Ice SC
  3 Alana Juodvalkis, Northern Ice SC
  4 Emily Wilson, Northern Ice SC
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Preliminary Spins Group D - Final Standings
  1 Katelyn Dalla Valle, Wagon Wheel FSC
  2 Maria Coleman, Northern Illinois SC
  3 Amanda Mattner, Northern Ice SC
  4 Amelia Medici, Des Moines FSC
  5 Kyrstin Caddigan, DuPage FSC
  6 Madalyn Kozuch

Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings
  1 Tiffany Jeung, Northern Ice SC
  2 Abbygail Fernandez, DuPage FSC
  3 Heather Hartel, DuPage FSC
  4 Katarina Pearson, Northern Ice SC

Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings
  1 Lesley Grove, DuPage FSC
  2 Caitlin Tucker, Northern Ice SC
  3 Caroline Evins, Northern Ice SC
  4 Amelia Medici, Des Moines FSC
  5 Brittany Karlin, DuPage FSC

Pre-Preliminary Jumps Group A - Final Standings
  1 Katelyn Dalla Valle, Wagon Wheel FSC
  2 Courtney Coleman, Southport SC
  3 Caroline Evins, Northern Ice SC

Pre-Preliminary Jumps Group B - Final Standings
  1 Caitlin Tucker, Northern Ice SC
  2 Amanda Mattner, Northern Ice SC
  3 Rachael Han, Northern Ice SC
  4 Riana Sirmans, DuPage FSC

Pre-Preliminary Ladies LTD Free Skate Group D - Final
Standings

  1 Mary Kate Fee, Northern Ice SC
  2 Hannah Menge, Northern Illinois SC
  3 Ellie Gitles, Skokie Valley SC
  4 Emma Hansen, Northern Ice SC
  5 Janina Moser, Skokie Valley SC
  6 Katie Lamarca, Skokie Valley SC
  7 Ellyse Henkle, Glenwood FSC
  8 Sarah Haugh, DuPage FSC
  9 Kathryn Hartong, Springfield FSC

Pre-Preliminary Ladies LTD Free Skate Group E - Final
Standings

  1 Taylor Ritchie, Northern Illinois SC
  2 Victoria Bakaturski, Skokie Valley SC
  3 Madison Gorecki, DuPage FSC
  4 Rachel Cottrell, Wagon Wheel FSC
  5 Allie Harris, Wagon Wheel FSC
  6 Amanda Mccash, Northern Ice SC
  7 Bridgette Rodman, Skokie Valley SC
  8 Jackie Siffrar, Wagon Wheel FSC

Pre-Preliminary Ladies LTD Free Skate Group F - Final
Standings

  1 Delaney Anderson, Northern Illinois SC
  2 Brittany Karlin, DuPage FSC
  3 Erin Wagner, Wagon Wheel FSC
  4 Bethany Osborne, FSC of Rockford
  5 Genevieve Kirstein, Northern Ice SC
  6 Danielle Dunn, Southport SC
  7 Ashley Pantle, Wagon Wheel FSC
  8 Emily Erickson, Southport SC
  9 Sarah Prentiss, Heart of IL FSC

Pre-Preliminary Ladies LTD Free Skate Group G - Final
Standings

  1 Allyson Haas, Northern Ice SC
  2 Hannah Reneau, Individual Member
  3 Andrea Cebulski, DuPage FSC
  4 Caitlin Christian, Northern Ice SC
  5 Riana Sirmans, DuPage FSC
  6 Kalee Cunefare, Heart of IL FSC
  7 Nora Elgohari, Cutting Edge FSC

Pre-Preliminary LTD Compulsory Moves Group A - Final
Standings

  1 Amber Jacobsen, Northern Ice SC
  2 Jasmine Campbell, Springfield FSC
  3 Lauren Marines, Springfield FSC
  4 Bonnie Rae Blankshain, Northern Ice SC
  5 Kaitlin Korbanis, DuPage FSC
  6 Elizabeth Korbut, Skokie Valley SC

Pre-Preliminary LTD Compulsory Moves Group B - Final
Standings

  1 Delaney Corrigan, Northern Ice SC
  2 Rachael Han, Northern Ice SC
  3 Anavi Tekriwal, Northern Ice SC
  4 Katie Schroeder, DuPage FSC
  5 Ashley Owen

Pre-Preliminary LTD Compulsory Moves Group C - Final
Standings

  1 Janina Moser, Skokie Valley SC
  2 Emma Hansen, Northern Ice SC
  3 Ellyse Henkle, Glenwood FSC
  4 Jasmine Zeidan, Cutting Edge FSC
  5 Sarah Haugh, DuPage FSC
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Pre-Preliminary LTD Compulsory Moves Group D - Final
Standings

  1 Taylor Ritchie, Northern Illinois SC
  2 Hannah Menge, Northern Illinois SC
  3 Delaney Anderson, Northern Illinois SC
  4 Danielle Dunn, Southport SC
  5 Bethany Osborne, FSC of Rockford
  6 Emily Erickson, Southport SC

Pre-Preliminary LTD Compulsory Moves Group E - Final
Standings

  1 Sarah Prentiss, Heart of IL FSC
  2 Kalee Cunefare, Heart of IL FSC
  3 Nora Elgohari, Cutting Edge FSC
  4 Kathryn Hartong, Springfield FSC

Pre-Preliminary LTD Jumps Group A - Final Standings
  1 Delaney Corrigan, Northern Ice SC
  2 Bonnie Rae Blankshain, Northern Ice SC
  3 Amber Jacobsen, Northern Ice SC
  4 Nora Elgohari, Cutting Edge FSC

Pre-Preliminary LTD Jumps Group B - Final Standings
  1 Lauren Marines, Springfield FSC
  2 Anavi Tekriwal, Northern Ice SC
  3 Brittany Karlin, DuPage FSC
  4 Mathilda Sullivan, DuPage FSC
  5 Jasmine Zeidan, Cutting Edge FSC

Pre-Preliminary Men Free Skate - Final Standings
  1 Jacob Simon, Skokie Valley SC
  2 Keenan Prochnow, Northern Ice SC
  3 Jarod Largent, Heart of IL FSC

Pre-Preliminary Spins Group A - Final Standings
  1 Jasmine Campbell, Springfield FSC
  2 Lauren Marines, Springfield FSC
  3 Rachael Han, Northern Ice SC
  4 Jasmine Zeidan, Cutting Edge FSC
  5 Anavi Tekriwal, Northern Ice SC

Pre-Preliminary Spins Group B - Final Standings
  1 Caroline Evins, Northern Ice SC
  2 Brittany Karlin, DuPage FSC
  3 Kennan Prochnow
  4 Nora Elgohari, Cutting Edge FSC
  5 Kathryn Hartong, Springfield FSC
  6 Sarah Haugh, DuPage FSC
  7 Riana Sirmans, DuPage FSC

Theatre on Ice Exhibition - Final Standings
  1 Chicagoland Ice Theatre, Wagon Wheel FSC


